
 

1 
Case No.: 5:10-cv-02411-LHK 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OF CLERK’S NOTICE SETTING MOTION HEARING 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
 

F
or

 th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

of
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 

ALI FOROUTAN, 
 
                                      Petitioner, 
 v. 
 
DOMINGO URIBE, JR., Warden, 
 
                                      Respondent.                       
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 5:10-cv-02411-LHK 
 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR 
CLARIFICATION OF CLERK’S 
NOTICE SETTING MOTION HEARING 

  

  The Court GRANTS Defendant’s November 1, 2011 Request for Clarification of the 

Clerks’ Notice Setting Motion Hearing Following Reassignment and hereby clarifies that 

Petitioner’s Request for Oral Argument pursuant to Habeas Corpus Local Rule 2254-8 (ECF No. 

18) is GRANTED, and oral argument on Petitioner’s habeas petition is set for Thursday, December 

8, 2011 at 1:30 p.m.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  November 3, 2011    _________________________________ 
 LUCY H. KOH 
 United States District Judge 

 

Foroutan v. Uribe Doc. 23

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv02411/228339/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv02411/228339/23/
http://dockets.justia.com/

	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
	SAN JOSE DIVISION

