Foroutan	v. Uribe			Doc.	23
United States District Court For the Northern District of California					
	1				
	2				
	3				
	4				
	5				
	6				
	7	LINITED STAT	ΓES DISTRICT COURT		
	8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	9	SAN JOSE DIVISION			
	10	ALI FOROUTAN,	) Case No.: 5:10-cv-02411-LHK		
	11	Petitioner,	)		
	12	V.	<ul><li>ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR</li><li>CLARIFICATION OF CLERK'S</li><li>NOTICE SETTING MOTION HEARING</li></ul>	7	
	13	DOMINGO URIBE, JR., Warden,	) NOTICE SETTING MOTION TIEZIKING	,	
	14	Respondent.	)		
	15		)		
	16				
	17	The Court GRANTS Defendant's November 1, 2011 Request for Clarification of the			
	18	Clerks' Notice Setting Motion Hearing Following Reassignment and hereby clarifies that			
	19	Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument pursuant to Habeas Corpus Local Rule 2254-8 (ECF No.			
	20	18) is GRANTED, and oral argument on Petitioner's habeas petition is set for Thursday, December			
	21	8, 2011 at 1:30 p.m.			
	22	IT IS SO ORDERED.			
	23		A 11 V.		
	24	Dated: November 3, 2011	Jucy H. Koh LUCY H. KOH		
	25		United States District Judge		
	26				
	27				
	28				
		Case No.: 5:10-cv-02411-LHK	Case No.: 5:10-cv-02411-LHK		
		ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATION OF CLERK'S NOTICE SETTING MOTION HEARING  Dockets.Justia.com			
			2 control.		(